Statement of Votes Cast

Special General Election
Kent County, Michigan
May 3, 2022

Official Results - Kent County Only

Precincts Reported: 68 of 68 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 24,441 of 138,072 (17.70%)
Ballots Cast: 24,441
Precinct
Algoma Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Algoma Township, Precinct 2
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Algoma Township, Precinct 3
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Algoma Township, Precinct 4
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Algoma Township, Precinct 5
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Alpine Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Alpine Township, Precinct 2
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Alpine Township, Precinct 3
Election Day
AVCB
Total
Alpine Township, Precinct 4
Election Day
AVCB
Total

Statement of Votes Cast (SOV)

Registered Voters

May 3, 2022

1,381
1,381
1,381

1,629
1,629
1,629

1,811
1,811
1,811

1,879
1,879
1,879

2,605
2,605
2,605

1,111
1,111
1,111

1,381
1,381
1,381

2,320
2,320
2,320

2,308
2,308
2,308

Ballots Cast

65
216
281

94
245
339

110
240
350

59
267
326

134
345
479

60
190
250

41
177
218

135
402
537

114
255
369

% Turnout

4.71%
15.64%
20.35%

5.77%
15.04%
20.81%

6.07%
13.25%
19.33%

3.14%
14.21%
17.35%

5.14%
13.24%
18.39%

5.40%
17.10%
22.50%

2.97%
12.82%
15.79%

5.82%
17.33%
23.15%

4.94%
11.05%
15.99%
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Precinct

Alpine Township, Precinct 5

Alpine Township, Precinct 6

Cedar Springs City, Precinct 1

Grandville City, Precinct 1

Grandville City, Precinct 2

Grandville City, Precinct 3

Grandville City, Precinct 4

Grandville City, Precinct 5

Grandville City, Precinct 6

Grattan Township, Precinct 1

Oakfield Township, Precinct 1,2 & 3

Rockford City, Precinct 1

Statement of Votes Cast (SOV)

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Registered Voters

May 3, 2022

1,038
1,038
1,038

2,136
2,136
2,136

2,563
2,563
2,563

2,147
2,147
2,147

2,123
2,123
2,123

2,257
2,257
2,257

2,079
2,079
2,079

2,315
2,315
2,315

1,790
1,790
1,790

1,661
1,661
1,661

1,650
1,650
1,650

1,935
1,935
1,935

Ballots Cast

64
147
211

17
65
82

99
162
261

155
232
387

130
226
356

137
315
452

193
455
648

146
353
499

158
240
398

100

212

312

226

471

697

424

424

% Turnout

6.17%
14.16%
20.33%

0.80%
3.04%
3.84%

3.86%
6.32%
10.18%

7.22%
10.81%
18.03%

6.12%
10.65%
16.77%

6.07%
13.96%
20.03%

9.28%
21.89%
31.17%

6.31%
15.25%
21.56%

8.83%
13.41%
22.23%

6.02%
12.76%
18.78%

13.70%
28.55%
42.24%

21.91%
0.00%
21.91%
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Precinct Registered Voters Ballots Cast % Turnout

Rockford City, Precinct 2

Election Day 2,812 594 21.12%
AVCB 2,812 0 0.00%
Total 2,812 594 21.12%
Solon Township, Precinct 1
Election Day 2,007 371 18.49%
AVCB 2,007 0 0.00%
Total 2,007 371 18.49%
Solon Township, Precinct 2
Election Day 4,115 415 10.09%
AVCB 4,115 0 0.00%
Total 4,115 415 10.09%
Sparta Township, Precinct 1
Election Day 3,268 101 3.09%
AVCB 3,268 346 10.59%
Total 3,268 447 13.68%
Sparta Township, Precinct 2
Election Day 1,719 76 4.42%
AVCB 1,719 207 12.04%
Total 1,719 283 16.46%
Sparta Township, Precinct 3
Election Day 2,142 82 3.83%
AVCB 2,142 233 10.88%
Total 2,142 315 14.71%
Spencer Township, Precinct 1
Election Day 2,076 115 5.54%
AVCB 2,076 233 11.22%
Total 2,076 348 16.76%
Tyrone Township, Precinct 1
Election Day 1,961 375 19.12%
AVCB 1,961 0 0.00%
Total 1,961 375 19.12%
Tyrone Township, Precinct 2
Election Day 1,622 269 16.58%
AVCB 1,622 0 0.00%
Total 1,622 269 16.58%
Walker City, Ward 1 Precinct 1
Election Day 2,244 91 4.06%
AVCB 2,244 166 7.40%
Total 2,244 257 11.45%
Walker City, Ward 1 Precinct 2
Election Day 1,847 126 6.82%
AVCB 1,847 352 19.06%
Total 1,847 478 25.88%
Walker City, Ward 1 Precinct 3
Election Day 2,112 125 5.92%
AVCB 2,112 313 14.82%
Total 2,112 438 20.74%

Statement of Votes Cast (SOV) May 3, 2022 30f6



Precinct
Walker City, Ward 2 Precinct 4

Walker City, Ward 2 Precinct 5

Walker City, Ward 2 Precinct 6

Walker City, Ward 3 Precinct 7

Walker City, Ward 3 Precinct 8

Walker City, Ward 3 Precinct 9

Wyoming City, Ward 1 Precinct 1 & 2

Wyoming City, Ward 1 Precinct 3

Wyoming City, Ward 1 Precinct 4

Wyoming City, Ward 1 Precinct 5& 7

Wyoming City, Ward 1 Precinct 6

Wyoming City, Ward 1 Precinct 8

Statement of Votes Cast (SOV)

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Registered Voters

May 3, 2022

2,454
2,454
2,454

2,016
2,016
2,016

2,088
2,088
2,088

2,147
2,147
2,147

2,122
2,122
2,122

2,138
2,138
2,138

3,467
3,467
3,467

2,361
2,361
2,361

2,140
2,140
2,140

4,381
4,381
4,381

1,712
1,712
1,712

1,402
1,402
1,402

Ballots Cast

198
466
664

170
406
576

108
414
522

164
337
501

133
276
409

133
248
381

164
196
360

132
131
263

199
186
385

298
537
835

80
125
205

70
60
130

% Turnout

8.07%
18.99%
27.06%

8.43%
20.14%
28.57%

5.17%
19.83%
25.00%

7.64%
15.70%
23.33%

6.27%
13.01%
19.27%

6.22%
11.60%
17.82%

4.73%
5.65%
10.38%

5.59%
5.55%
11.14%

9.30%
8.69%
17.99%

6.80%
12.26%
19.06%

4.67%
7.30%
11.97%

4.99%
4.28%
9.27%
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Precinct

Wyoming City, Ward 1 Precinct 9

Wyoming City, Ward 2 Precinct 10 & 11

Wyoming City, Ward 2 Precinct 12

Wyoming City, Ward 2 Precinct 13 & 14

Wyoming City, Ward 2 Precinct 15

Wyoming City, Ward 2 Precinct 16 & 17

Wyoming City, Ward 2 Precinct 18

Wyoming City, Ward 2 Precinct 19

Wyoming City, Ward 2 Precinct 20

Wyoming City, Ward 3 Precinct 21

Wyoming City, Ward 3 Precinct 22

Wyoming City, Ward 3 Precinct 23

Statement of Votes Cast (SOV)

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Registered Voters

May 3, 2022

2,569
2,569
2,569

3,379
3,379
3,379

1,422
1,422
1,422

3,068
3,068
3,068

1,044
1,044
1,044

3,578
3,578
3,578

1,477
1,477
1,477

2,095
2,095
2,095

2,170
2,170
2,170

2,442
2,442
2,442

1,384
1,384
1,384

2,527
2,527
2,527

Ballots Cast

131
150
281

180
136
316

56
75
131

311
216
527

81
83
164

158
193
351

146
97
243

148
200
348

165
159
324

223
242
465

133
165
298

133
142
275

% Turnout

5.10%
5.84%
10.94%

5.33%
4.02%
9.35%

3.94%
5.27%
9.21%

10.14%
7.04%
17.18%

7.76%
7.95%
15.71%

4.42%
5.39%
9.81%

9.88%
6.57%
16.45%

7.06%
9.55%
16.61%

7.60%
7.33%
14.93%

9.13%
9.91%
19.04%

9.61%
11.92%
21.53%

5.26%
5.62%
10.88%

50f6



Precinct
Wyoming City, Ward 3 Precinct 24 & 25

Wyoming City, Ward 3 Precinct 26 & 27

Wyoming City, Ward 3 Precinct 28

Wyoming City, Ward 3 Precinct 29 & 30

Kent County - Total

Statement of Votes Cast (SOV)

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB
Total

Election Day
AVCB

Registered Voters

4,265
4,265
4,265

2,628
2,628
2,628

2,185
2,185
2,185

4,303
4,303
4,303
138,072

10,570
13,871

May 3, 2022

Ballots Cast

450
408
858

261
312
573

228
262
490

516
584
1,100
24,441

43.25%
56.75%

% Turnout

10.55%
9.57%
20.12%

9.93%
11.87%
21.80%

10.43%
11.99%
22.43%

11.99%
13.57%
25.56%
17.70%
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